UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

Accredited by NAAC with Grade A

Dr. Swapan Kumar Rakshit Joint Registrar Raja Rammohunpur P.O. North Bengal University Dist. Darjeeling, West Bengal PIN – 734 013 जन रह जिल्हा है हिस्ती का समानी समानो मन्त्र: समिति: समानी

Phone: (0353) 2699008 (O) Fax : (0353) 2776313, 2699001 Visit us at : http://www.nbu.ac.in Email : regnbu@nbu.ac.in regnbu@sancharnet.in

Dated: 02.03.2022

Ref. No. 888 / R-2022

CIRCULAR

Sub: Formation of Hostel Monitoring Committee

As directed by the Hon'ble Vice – Chancellor, University of North Bengal, a hostel monitoring committee has been formed with the following members to look after all affairs of the hostel including admission.

Composition of the Hostel Monitoring Committee:

- 1. Prof. S.C. Roy, Department of Botany, NBU, Chairman.
- 2. Inspector of Colleges, NBU Member.
- 3. All Superintendent of Boys and Girls Hostel including RS Hostel, NBU Member.
- 4. Dr. S.K. Rakshit, Joint Registrar, NBU Co-ordinator & Member.
- 5. Sri Ayan Mohanty, Research Scholar representative.
- 6. Ms Bidaisha Pandit, M.Sc 2nd Sem, Mathematics, PG Female representative.
- 7. Sri Supriya Das, BLIS, 2nd Sem, PG Male representative.

Co-operation of all members is highly solicited.

In communication to the:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, NBU for kind information.
- 2. Prof. S.C. Roy, Department of Botany, NBU, Chairman.
- 3. Inspector of Colleges, NBU Member.
- 4. All Superintendent of Boys and Girls Hostel including RS Hostel, NBU Member.
- 5. Dr. S.K. Rakshit, Joint Registrar, NBU Co-ordinator & Member.
- 6. Sri Ayan Mohanty, Research Scholar representative.
- 7. Ms Bidaisha Pandit, M.Sc 2nd Sem, Mathematics, PG Female representative.
- 8. Sri Supriya Das, BLIS, 2nd Sem, PG Male representative.

02/03/2022 **Joint Registrar University of North Bengal**